Form **PTO-1595**

RECORDAT



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alltrade Tools LLC
HERNANDEZ, Hector Ray	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1431 Via Plata
Other	24 - 2004
	City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90810
Execution Date: 08/05/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	00/05/000
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Debert D. Thermton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Robert R. Informion	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
6 GWENESEN OUTUURES 29187948	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5 0#5/A547 00/A00455 5318/348	
3-462-62-62-62-62-62-62-62-62-62-62-62-62-6	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3264 Meadowl rk Lane	
City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip: 92008-2024	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
1	
Robert R. Thornton Name of Person Signing	August 7, 2003 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hector Ray Hernandez, of 1286 Starbuck Drive, Fullerton, California 92833, hereby assign, transfer, and set over to Alltrade Tools LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1431 Via Plata, Long Beach, California 90810, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

ADJUSTABLE SELF-CLOSING WRENCH

invented by me, and the application for United States Design Patent executed concurrently herewith, and all continuations thereof and original and reissued patents therefor, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to do so and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting thereto, whenever requested, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications therefor, make all rightful oaths and declarations and otherwise generally to perform all such proper acts, including testifying in any legal proceedings, as reasonably may be requested of me from time to time in order to enable Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection with respect thereto in all countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 5, 2003.

Hector Ray Hernandez

PATENT RECORDED: 08/08/2003 REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0949